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Company Name :
State :

Project :

Lead File

NMC 86750

£ 0039y 052008

NEWMONT EXPLORATION LIMITED
NEVADA

TS - BOOTSTRAP

NMC

KMC
NMC

NMC
NMC
NMC

NMC

WHC

NMC

KMC

NMC

NMC

Serial #

85838

86840
B&BL3

86BLL
B&6BAT
86849
84850

B6BS3

86855

86857

25858

86859

Claim Name

GILES NO. 3

FRANCES

BLISTER
LINDA

ROUND MOUNTAIN PLACER
ROUND MOUNTAIN NO. 3
GILES NO. 4
GILES NO. 5

EL GATO NO. 1

EL 0JO NO. 2

EL 0JO NO. 4

EL 0JO NO. 5

EL 0JO NO. 6

ELKQ

ELKO
ELKO

ELKD
ELKO
ELKO
ELKQ

ELKQ

ELKO

ELKO
EUREXA

ELKCG .
EUREKA

ELXO
EUREKA

FILING FOR 1992/1993 ASSESSMENT YEAR

EXHIBIT A

8lock Name : 3B8410200001C
Book, Page
or Doc #
45 320
45 318
4 194
4 200
41 93
4 203
176 260
176 261
40 481
40 472
40 474
P 257
40 475
P 258
40 476
P 259

Amended Book
Page or Doc #

129 686
129 676
129 654
129 694

36N

36N
36K

36N
36N
36N
36N

36M

36N

36N

36N

36N

RGE

49E

49¢

49E
49¢

49¢
49E
49E
49E

49€

49¢

49€

49E

49E

Run Date : 15-AUG-93
SEC QTR Meridian
10 SW M.D.B.&M,
11 SE
14 NW
15 NE
10 sSW M.D.B.&M.
14 NW
i HE M.D.B.EM.
11 NE M.D.B.EM.
11 SE
1" HE W.D.B.EM.
Lk SE M.D.B.&M.
11 SE M.D.B.&M.
10 NE HM.D.B.EM.
10 NW
10 NE M.D.B.&M.
10 N
10 SE
10  sW
10 HE H,D.B.EM.
10 SE
10 SE M.D.B.&M.
15 NE
10 SE M.D.B.&M.
10 SE M.D.B.&M.
15 NE



EXHIBIT A

Company Neme : NEWMONT EXPLORATION LIMITED
State : NEVADA
Project : TS - BOOTSTRAP Block Mame : 38410200001C
Book, Page Amended Book
Lead File BLM Serial # Claim Name County or Doc # Page or Doc #
NMC 84860 EL 0JO NO. 7 ELKD 40 477
EUREKA P 260
NMC 86861 EL OJO NO. 8 ELKC 40 478
EUREKA P 261
NMC B&6862 EL 0JO No. 9 ELKO 40 479
EUREKA P 262
NMC 854863 EL 0JO NO. 10 ELKO 40 480
EUREKA P 263
NMi 86864 €L CERRO NO. 1 ELKO 40 460
EUREKA P 295
NMC B&B&S EL CERRO NO. 2 ELKO 40 461
EUREKA P 296
NMC B&B&S EL CERRQ NO. 3 ELKO 40 462
% EUREKA P 297
mmm NMC 868467 EL CERRO NO. 4 ELKO 40 463
™ EUREXA P 298
MMW NMC B4848 EL CERRD NO. 5 ELKO 40 Lbh
. EUREKA P 299
=
¢ NMC 86869 EL CERRQ NO. & ELKO 40 465
L)
EUREKA [ 4 300
<
L=

FILING FOR 1992/1993 ASSESSMENT YEAR

WP

6N

36N

36N

36N

6N

36N

36N

36N

36N

36N

RGE

49E

49E

49

49E

49E

49€

49E

49E

49E

49E

Run Date :

15-AUG-93

SEC QTR Meridian

10
15

10
15

14

14

14
15

15
15

15
15

15
15

SE

. NE

SE
NE

SE
W
NW
NE

NE
NW

NW

NW

NW
NE

NE
SE

NE
SE

NE
SE

M.D.B.EM.

M.D.B.EM.

M.D.B.EM.

M.D.B.BM.

M.D.B.EM.,

M.D.B.&M,

M.0.B.&M.

M.D.B.EM.

M.D.B.EM.

M.D.B.&M.



EXHIBIT A

Company Name : NEWMONT EXPLORATION LIMITED Run Date : 15-AUG-93
State : NEVADA
Project : TS - BOOTSTRAP Block Name : 38410200001C
Book, Page Amended Book
Lead File BLM Serial # Claim Name County or Doc # Page or Doc # TWe RGE SEC QTR Meridian
NMC B48T0 EL CERRC KO, 7 ELKD 40 466 36N 49E 15 NE M.D.B.&M.
15 NW
15 SE
15 sW
EUREKA P E{0]]
NMC 84871 RI0 NO.1 ELKO 40 453 36N 49E 14 NW M.D.B.EM.
14 SW
EUREKA P 288
NMC 86872 RID NO.2 ELKO 40 454 35N 49E 14 NW M_D.B.EM.
14 su
EUREKA P 289
NMC B4BT3 RIO NO.3 ELKO .Ac 455 36N 49€E 14 SW M.D.B.&M,
EUREKA P 290
NMC B&874 RIO NO.4 ELKO 40 456 I6M 49E 14 SW M.D.B.EM.
15  SE
EUREKA P 291
NMC 858875 RIO NO.S ELKO 40 457 36N 49E 15 SE M.D.B.&M.
EUREKA P 292
NMC B6BTE Bl VEGA NO. 9 ELXO 40 467 130 23 36K 49t 1 SW M.D.B.EM.
14 NW
EUREKA P 302 36 499
= NMC B6877 EL VEGA NO. 2 ELKO 40 468 130 233 36N 49E 11 SW M.D.B.&M,
s 14 NW
—Nﬂu EUREKA P 303 34 501
ﬁhﬂ NMC 86878 EL VEGA NO. 3 ELKO 40 469 130 235 36N 49E " SE M.D.B.EM,
" 1 SW
o 14 KNE
EUREKA p 304
m 36 503
r NMC 86879 EL VEGA NO. 4 ELKO 40 470 130 237 36N 49F 1" SE M.D.B.&M.
o 1 sw
14 N
<O 14 NE
N EUREKA p 305 36 505

FILING FOR 1992/1993 ASSESSMENT YEAR
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